10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF MISSOURI
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

Public Hearing

June 14, 2007

Warrenton, Missouri

Volume 10

In the Matter of
Missouri-American Water
Company's Request for
Authority to Implement a
General Rate Increase for
Water Service Provided in
Missouri Service Areas

Case No. WR-2007-0216

—_— — — — — — —

RONALD D. PRIDGIN, Presiding,
SENIOR REGULATORY LAW JUDGE

Reported by: Matthew Behlmann, CCR No. 1208



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

APPEARANCES

Office of the Public Counsel:
Mr. Michael Dandino

Public Service Commission Staff:
Mr. Greg Ochoa

Missouri-American Water:
Mr. John J. Reichart

Court Reporter:

Matthew Behlmann, CCR
Missouri CCR #1208

Midwest Litigation Services
711 North Eleventh Street
St. Louis, Missouri 63101
(314) 644-2191
1-800-280-DEPO



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

* kX x K %

PROCEEDINGS

JUDGE PRIDGIN: Good afternoon, we are on
the record. This is the local public hearing in Case
No. WR-2007-0216. It is being held in Warrenton,
Missouri. We are at the Blackhawk Middle School, in
Warrenton, on June 14, 2007, and the time is 12:05.
If I'm not mistaken, I don't see any witnesses who
have appeared or anyone from the public who has
appeared, but I will call for witnesses in a moment,
just to make sure. Let me see if we have any entries
of appearance from counsel. Is there anyone who
wishes to enter an appearance on behalf of
Missouri-American Water Company?

MR. REICHART: Thank you, Your Honor. I
appearing on behalf of Missouri-American Water
Company, John J. Reichart. My address is 727 Craig
Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63141.

JUDGE PRIDGIN: Mr. Reichart, thank you.
Any further counsel for the company? Any counsel for
the Office of the Public Counsel.

MR. DANDINO: Yes, Your Honor. Thank you.

Michael Dandino, Office of the Public Counsel, P.O.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Box 2230, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102.
Representing the Office of the Public Counsel, and the
Public.

JUDGE PRIDGIN: Mr. Dandino, thank you. I
see no counsel from staff of the Commissioner from
General Counsel's Office or from any other
interveners. Are there any other counsel who wish to
enter an appearance? By hearing none, I don't believe
we have anybody who has signed up to testify. Is
there anyone from the public who wishes to either
testify or to, off the record, speak to the company,
to the staff, to the Office of the Public Counsel?
Hearing nothing, is there anything counsel needs to
bring to my attention before we conclude this local
public hearing.

MR. DANDINO: No, Your Honor.

MR. REICHART: No, Your Honor.

JUDGE PRIDGIN: By hearing nothing, and
seeing no attendance from the public, we will conclude
this local public hearing in Warrenton, Missouri in

Case No. WR-2007-0216. Thank you, very much.



