1	
2	STATE OF MISSOURI
3	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
4	TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS
5	
6	Public Hearing
7	
8	June 14, 2007
9	
10	Warrenton, Missouri
11	
12	Volume 10
13	
14	In the Matter of)
15	Missouri-American Water) Company's Request for)Case No. WR-2007-0216
16	
17	Water Service Provided in) Missouri Service Areas)
18	RONALD D. PRIDGIN, Presiding,
19	SENIOR REGULATORY LAW JUDGE
20	Reported by: Matthew Behlmann, CCR No. 1208
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	APPEARANCES
2	
3	Office of the Public Counsel: Mr. Michael Dandino
4	Public Service Commission Staff:
5	Mr. Greg Ochoa
6	Missouri-American Water: Mr. John J. Reichart
7	MI. John J. Referate
8	
9	
10	
11	Court Reporter: Matthew Behlmann, CCR
12	Missouri CCR #1208 Midwest Litigation Services
13	
14	(314) 644-2191 1-800-280-DEPO
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

1	
2	* * * *
3	PROCEEDINGS
4	
5	JUDGE PRIDGIN: Good afternoon, we are on
6	the record. This is the local public hearing in Case
7	No. WR-2007-0216. It is being held in Warrenton,
8	Missouri. We are at the Blackhawk Middle School, in
9	Warrenton, on June 14, 2007, and the time is 12:05.
10	If I'm not mistaken, I don't see any witnesses who
11	have appeared or anyone from the public who has
12	appeared, but I will call for witnesses in a moment,
13	just to make sure. Let me see if we have any entries
14	of appearance from counsel. Is there anyone who
15	wishes to enter an appearance on behalf of
16	Missouri-American Water Company?
17	MR. REICHART: Thank you, Your Honor. I am
18	appearing on behalf of Missouri-American Water
19	Company, John J. Reichart. My address is 727 Craig
20	Road, St. Louis, Missouri 63141.
21	JUDGE PRIDGIN: Mr. Reichart, thank you.
22	Any further counsel for the company? Any counsel for
23	the Office of the Public Counsel.
24	MR. DANDINO: Yes, Your Honor. Thank you.
25	Michael Dandino, Office of the Public Counsel, P.O.

4

- 1 Box 2230, Jefferson City, Missouri 65102.
- 2 Representing the Office of the Public Counsel, and the
- 3 Public.
- 4 JUDGE PRIDGIN: Mr. Dandino, thank you. I
- 5 see no counsel from staff of the Commissioner from
- 6 General Counsel's Office or from any other
- 7 interveners. Are there any other counsel who wish to
- 8 enter an appearance? By hearing none, I don't believe
- 9 we have anybody who has signed up to testify. Is
- 10 there anyone from the public who wishes to either
- 11 testify or to, off the record, speak to the company,
- 12 to the staff, to the Office of the Public Counsel?
- 13 Hearing nothing, is there anything counsel needs to
- 14 bring to my attention before we conclude this local
- 15 public hearing.
- MR. DANDINO: No, Your Honor.
- 17 MR. REICHART: No, Your Honor.
- JUDGE PRIDGIN: By hearing nothing, and
- 19 seeing no attendance from the public, we will conclude
- 20 this local public hearing in Warrenton, Missouri in
- 21 Case No. WR-2007-0216. Thank you, very much.

22

23

24

25